

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 5626/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2006 in WP No. 1143/2005 to 1149/2005, 1269/2005, 1270 of

2005 and 1336/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SECY., AKOLA TALUKA EDUCATION STY. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Uday B.Dube, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Mr. Lalit, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners assures us that the

concerned respondents shall be put back in service within two weeks.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Mr.Shivaji M.Jadhav, learned counsel accepts notice.

Service of notice be completed within four weeks.
Dasti service, in addition,
permitted.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

In the meantime, further contempt proceedings, if any, before the tribunal shall remain stayed.

(Meenu Sethi)
Bhardwaj
Court Master

(Pushap Lata
Court Master

r